# 502823628 05/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870224

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BOAZ BEN MOSHE			01/28/2013		
NIR SHVALB				01/28/2013	
Name: Street Address:	Ariel-University Research and Development Company Ltd.Kiryat Hamada, Building 3A				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Internal Address:	Ariel University Center of Samaria				
City:	Ariel				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	40700				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: '			,	
Property Type	•	Number			
<b>Application Number:</b>		14360244		1	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(289)837-1055			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	+972542130801			
Email:	erez.gur@gmail.com			
Correspondent Name:	EREZ GUR			
Address Line 1:	KIRYAT HAMADA, BUILDING 3A			
Address Line 2:	ARIEL UNIVERSITY CENTER OF SAMARIA			
Address Line 4:	ARIEL, ISRAEL 40700			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140104 121'085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EREZ GUR
SIGNATURE:	/E.Gur/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2014
Total Attachments: 1	

source=121'85 GPS II LOS NLOS signed PCT assignment#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Boaz BEN MOSHE 18 Shalom Aleichem st., Herzeliya 46703, Israel

Nir SHVALB 12 HaTamar st., Nesher 36841, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ariel - University Research and Development Company, Ltd. Kiryat Hamada, Building 3A Ariel University Center of Samaria 40700 Ariel Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undetsigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING WHETHER A SATELLITE HAS A LINE OF SIGHT

described and claimed in:

#### PCT Patent Application IB 2013/050063 baving an international filing date of 3 January 2013

and taking priority from:

#### US provisional patent application 61/582,839 filed 4 January 2012 and assigned to the Assignee on 19 January 2012

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all National Phases thereof and divisions, patents of additions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Boaz BEN MOSHE Date: 28 January 20(3)

Nir SHVALB Date: 28 January 2013

### PATENT REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 05/25/2014**